04-30-2003

Patent and	Trademark	Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	interits or copy thereor.			
1. Nam∋ of conveying party(ies):	2434517 receiving party(ies):			
- & E Mobile Electronics & Mounts, Inc. [1] Ind vidual(s) □ Association [1] General Partnership □ Limited Partnership > Corporation [1] Other □ □ Limited Partnership	First Services, Inc. c/o FirstGroup America, Inc. 1 Centennial Plaza 705 Central Avenue, Suite 500 Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 Individual(s) citizenship: Association:			
Acditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: 3. Ass ignment	☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ X Corporation: ☐ Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes X No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes X No			
4. Appl cation number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s): 76/442014 76/442015	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s):			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Michael Hurst, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
E) nsmore & Shohl, LLP 15 00 Chemed Center 25 5 East Fifth Street Chicinnati, OH 45202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 X Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
£ttorn∈y Docket No	Deposit Account Number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
O the criginal document. J. Michael Hurst Name of Person Signing O4/29/2003 LNURLER 60000084 75442014 Total number of pages O1 FC:8521 40.00	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy O4. 23. 7003 Date s including cover sheet, attachments and document: _3			
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents and	required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002720 FRAME: 0477

Assignment of Trademarks

This **Assignment of Trademarks** is made and entered into by and between **L & E Mobile Computers & Mounts, Inc.**, a Pennsylvania corporation having a principal place of business at 1013 Conshohocken Road, Building 4, Conshohocken, Pennsylvania, 19428, ("Assignor"), and **First Services**, **Inc.**, an Ohio corporation with a principal place of business at c/o FirstGroup America, Inc., One Centennial Plaza, 705 Central Avenue, Suite 500, Cincinnati, Ohio, 45202 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to various United States trademark applications as set forth on the attached "Schedule of Trademarks", which are referred to hereinafter as the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, along with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and the registrations, applications and/or common law uses thereof, effective as of the last date written below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be duly executed as of the day and year stated below.

First Services, Inc.

By: Christine Lemane

By: Everton Bryan, President

Title: Lesident CED

Date: 2-28-03

Date: 2-28-03

L & E Mobile Computers & Mounts, Inc.

Schedule of Trademarks

Mark	Goods	Status
L&E & design	Mounting racks and docking stations for computer hardware and for telecommunications hardware, electrical cable, wiring harnesses, antennas, modems, noise filters, and programmable timed power switches.	Pending Ser.# - 76/442014 Filed - 08.21.2002 First Use - 10.08.1994
VOLTAGE ARMOR	Programmable, timed power switches.	Pending Ser.# - 76/442015 Filed - 08.21.2002 First Use - 04.01.1996

2

RECORDED: 04/28/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002720 FRAME: 0479